Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	United States Patent and Trademark Offi FORM COVER SHEET
PATEI	NTS ONLY
10 the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)     Steven C. Shanks	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Erchonia Medical, Inc.	Name: Therapy Products, Inc. dba Erchonia Medical
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	<del></del>
Execution Date(s) 03/09/2007	Street Address: 2021 Commerce Drive
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: McKinney
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: us Zip:75069
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
11/522136	D. 1 Elent 140.(5)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Sandra L. Etherton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Etherton Law Group, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5555 E. Van Buren St., Suite 100	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information
State: AZ Zip:85008	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5007
Phone Number: 602-681-3331	Expiration Date 12/07
Fax Number: 602-681-3339	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	I 7,1
. Signature:	4/4/07
Sighature	Date
Sandra L. Etherton Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 019394 FRAME: 0824

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

## Applicants-Assignors:

Erchonia Medical, Inc. 4751 E. Indigo St. Mesa, AZ 85205 US

Steven C. SHANKS 4751 E. Indigo St. Mesa, AZ 85205 US

are the owners of the patent application listed below:

Title of Invention:

Non-invasive Fat Reduction Methods Using Laser Treatment in

Combination with Niacin and Other Topicals

Appl. No.:

11/522136

Filing Date:

September 14, 2006

Atty Docket No.:

206-138

The Applicants-Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest to the patent application listed above, including all interests in all countries in all patents and patent applications related thereto; all rights to claim priority thereto; extensions, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutions, reissues, and reexaminations.

## Assignee:

Therapy Products, Inc. dba Erchonia Medical 2021 Commerce Drive McKinney, TX 75069 US

RECORDED: 06/06/2007

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing information is true and correct.

Name	Residence City	Signature	Date Signed
Erchonia Medical, Inc, by Steven C. Shanks, President	McKinney, TX 75071	Golg	3-9-57
Steven C. Shanks	McKinney, TX 75071	Joly	37,0

206-028

PATENT

REEL: 019394 FRAME: 0825